The information will be updated regularly, providing more useful information to users of financial
statements. TFRS 17 has an effective date of 1 January 2021 but companies can apply it earlier. The
Company does not expect that application of TFRS 17 will have significant impact on its financial
statements.

2.6 Comparative Information

Material changes in accounting policies and accounting errors are applied on a retrospective basis as if a
prior period error had never occurred or the policy had always been applied. The effect of change in
accounting estimate shall be recognized prospectively by including it in the statement of comprehensive
income within the period of the change, if the change affects that period only; or period of the change
and future periods, if the change affects both.

The Company has reviewed the prior period financial statements and restated it in accordance with TAS
8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors " retrospectively.

Accordingly, the summary of the adjustments made in tangible and intangible assets, investment
properties and rehabilitation provisions are as follows;

 Previously reported Adjustments Restated
   Investment properties 109.729  3.416  106.313
   Tangible assets 523.693  56.393  467.300
   Intangible assets 1.896  650  1.246
   Deferred tax assets 17.528  (32.963) 50.491
   Other non-current assets 13.500  4.461  9.039

Assets net effect   31.957
   Rehabilitation provisions 47.965  53.822 101.787
   Previous years profit 2.055.556  (64.972)  1.990.584
   Net income for the period  552.696  (20.807)  531.889

Liabilities net effect   31.957

http://tureng.com/tr/turkce-ingilizce/retrospective

11
(Convenience translation of a report and financial statements originally issued in Turkish)
KOZA ALTIN İŞLETMELERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2018
(Currency expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.6 Comparative Information (continued)

The summary of the adjustments made in profit or loss are as follows ;

 Previously
reported Reclassifications(*) Adjustment

Restated

Gross profit 565.334 -- (27.265) 538.069
Operating income/expense, net  (109.090) 10.792 (2.709) (111.799)
Income/expense from investing
activities , net 190.622 26.149 -- 190.622
Income/expense from financing
activities, net 39.054 (36.941) -- 39.054
Tax income/expense (133.224) -- 9.167 (124.057)

Profit loss net effect   -- (20.807)

(*) Reclassifications are consist of foreign exchange income/expenses and profit on sale of tangible assets.

First adoptions of TFRS 9 Financial Instruments

Effective from annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018. This standard replaces the
guidance in IAS 39. It includes requirements on the classification and measurement of financial assets
and liabilities; it also includes an expected credit losses model that replaces the current incurred loss
impairment model. The Company has assessed the impact of the standard on financial position. The